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19th December 2024 

 

 

Dear parents and carers  

 

There was much excitement in school today when all of the children and staff ate their Christmas lunch 

together in the hall, We were extremely lucky to have a visit from Father Christmas too. The children spent 

the morning  making Christmas crackers and hats to wear at lunch time.  
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Christmas carol service – Friday 20 December  

 

We look forward to seeing you tomorrow at the Christmas Carol Service at Holy Trinity Church, Bosham. 

Please do not arrive before 09:45 as we will not be opening the doors until 09:55 for a 10:00 start. The 

children have been practising really hard and are very excited about performing to you. Please see the 

plan below which shows where the children will be sitting and performing in the church. 
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Christmas 2024 

 

We wish you and your family a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. Monday 6th January is an 

INSET day and we look forward to welcoming the children back into school on Tuesday 7th January. 

 

 

 

Friends of Romania Appeal 

 

Just £3.00 provides a meal for one of our children in our two homes in the 

Eastern Carpathian Mountains in Romania. We all know that children 

deserve to be safe, loved and cared for. Your regular support enables us 

to do this. Use this link if you would like to support the appeal. 
 

 

 

Christmas Fair  

 

 

Thank you very much to our wonderful BSA and also to all 

of you for supporting the school to raise funds to further 

improve the learning environment for the children. This 

year the BSA raised £1,715.00.  We will be using the money 

raised to develop our reading areas in the school with 

new furniture and books. 
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Key dates for the Spring Term  

Monday 6 January INSET day 

Tuesday 7 January  Children return to school  

Tuesday 7 – Friday 10 January Catamarans (Y6) Bikeability 

Wednesday 5 February  Young Voices @ the O2 

Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February Half Term 

Monday 24 February INSET day  

Tuesday 25 February  Children return to school 

Tuesday 4 March Parents evening (booking information to follow) 

Thursday 6 March  Parents evening (booking information to follow) 
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Hockey 

There are still some free spaces for our morning hockey club. If you are interested in your Y3, Y4, Y5 or Y6 

pupil taking part please email jpkeynes.family@btinternet.com or give Jon a call on 07768201209. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
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INSET Days: 

• Monday 6 January 2025 

• Monday 24 February 2025 

• Monday 2 June 2025 

• Tuesday 22 July 2025 
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